

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO.'s 53-18-02 AND 53-18-03
Description: FUEL PIPING AND CONTAINMENT REPLACEMENT PROJECT,
MIDDLE RIDGE SERVICE PLAZA: Project No. 53-18-02,
VERMILION VALLEY SERVICE PLAZA: Project No. 53-18-03,
MILEPOST 139.5,
LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: NOVEMBER 3, 2017 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$2,300,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Lawrence Building Corp.	\$2,104,900.00

LAWRENCE BUILDING CORP.**CONTRACT NO. 53-18-02, MIDDLE RIDGE SERVICE PLAZA (Ref. Nos. 1 - 6)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	SPECIAL	PORTIONS OF UNDERGROUND FUEL SYSTEMS REMOVED	1	LUMP	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
2	SPECIAL	PORTIONS OF UNDERGROUND FUEL SYSTEMS INSTALLED	1	LUMP	\$753,000.00	\$753,000.00
3	SPECIAL	STOCKPILING OF EXCAVATED SOIL	700	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$24,500.00
4	SPECIAL	LOADING AND DISPOSAL OF STOCKPILED PCS	300	TON	\$85.00	\$25,500.00
5	SPECIAL	LOAD, TRANSPORT, SPREAD, GRADE, COMPACT, SEED AND MULCH EXCAVATED SOIL ON SITE	150	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
6	SPECIAL	STORAGE OF PETROLEUM IMPACTED WATER	1	LUMP	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
Total:						\$1,028,450.00

CONTRACT NO. 53-18-03, VERMILION VALLEY SERVICE PLAZA (Ref. Nos. 7 - 12)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
7	SPECIAL	PORTIONS OF UNDERGROUND FUEL SYSTEMS REMOVED	1	LUMP	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
8	SPECIAL	PORTIONS OF UNDERGROUND FUEL SYSTEMS INSTALLED	1	LUMP	\$753,000.00	\$753,000.00
9	SPECIAL	STOCKPILING OF EXCAVATED SOIL	700	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$24,500.00
10	SPECIAL	LOADING AND DISPOSAL OF STOCKPILED PCS	300	TON	\$85.00	\$25,500.00
11	SPECIAL	LOAD, TRANSPORT, SPREAD, GRADE, COMPACT, SEED AND MULCH EXCAVATED SOIL ON SITE	150	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$8,250.00

12	SPECIAL	STORAGE OF PETROLEUM IMPACTED WATER	1	LUMP	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
----	---------	-------------------------------------	---	------	------------	------------

Total: \$1,028,450.00

GENERAL, CONTRACT NO. 53-18-02 MIDDLE RIDGE & CONTRACT NO. 53-18-03 VERMILION VALLEY (Ref.

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
13	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
14	SPECIAL	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

Total: \$48,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (ITEMS I THRU 14) ----- \$2,104,900.00